This application seeks the FCC's consent to the transfer of control of NewsChannel 5 Network, LLC, the licensee of the earth stations that are the subject of this application, from Landmark Television, LLC to Journal Broadcast Group, Inc.

The sole shareholder of Journal Broadcast Group, Inc. is Journal Broadcast Corporation, whose sole shareholder is Journal Communications, Inc. Journal Communications, Inc. has no shareholders that hold ten percent or more of its voting stock.

The following organizational diagram illustrates the proposed ownership structure.

Journal Communications, Inc. 333 West State Street Milwaukee, WI 53203 100% Journal Broadcast Corporation 3355 South Valley View Boulevard Las Vegas, NV 89102 100% Journal Broadcast Group, Inc. 333 West State Street Milwaukee, WI 53203 100% NewsChannel 5 Network, LLC 333 West State Street Milwaukee, WI 53203 (Various earth stations)